

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 573/2022

NCB Vs. Pradeep Kumar Jha & Anr.

17.11.2022

Fresh complaint filed. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both accused are produced from JC through VC.

Both the accused persons are directed to appear physically on the next date of hearing.

List on 03.12.2022.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/ND
17.11.2022**