

**SC No. 573/2022**  
**NCB Vs. Pradeep Kumar Jha & Anr.**

03.12.2022

Due to MCD elections, accused persons have not been produced from JC.

Ld PO is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both accused persons namely Pradeep Kumar Jha and Ekoh Collins Chidubem are not produced from JC.

Sh Manish Bhardwaj, Ld counsel for accused Ekoh Collins Chidubem.

Production warrants be issued against accused persons for the next date of hearing.

List for 11.01.2023.

**(Pawan Kumar)**  
**Ist Link/ASJ, ND**  
**03.12.2022**