

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 573/2022

NCB Vs. Pradeep Kumar Jha & Anr.

23.02.2023

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both accused are produced from JC.

Sh Fahat Siddiqui, Ld proxy counsel for accused

Ekoh Collins Chidubem.

Adjournment has been sought for arguments on charge by the Ld proxy counsel for accused. Submissions heard.

Last and final opportunity granted to both the accused persons for arguments on charge.

List for arguments on charge on 24.04.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
23.02.2023**