

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 573/22**

**NCB Vs. Pradeep Kumar Jha and Anr.**

10.08.2023

*This court has 27 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months and many matters are on day to day trial by Hon'ble High Court and Hon'ble Supreme Court.*

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused not produced due to independence day arrangements.

No PW is present.

Issue summons to the witness as per last ordersheet for next date. Issue production warrants for accused persons for next date.

List for PE on **16.08.2023**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**10.08.2023**