

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 573/2022

NCB Vs Pradeep Kumar Jha & Ors.

26.07.2024

This court has 30 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both accused namely Pradeep Kumar Jha and Ekox Collins Chidubem are produced from JC.

Mr Manas Aggarwal, Ld counsel for accused both accused persons.

PW Sh Aashit Yadav is present however discharged unexamined as evidence is going on in time bound matter and no time is left to record the evidence of this witness.

List for PE on 24.08.2024 & 02.09.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
26.07.2024**