

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 573/22

NCB Vs. Pradeep Kumar Jha and Anr.

02.09.2024

This court has 32 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months.

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Manas Agarwal, Ld counsel for both accused.

Both accused from JC.

No PW is present.

Summons issued against PW Mr. Manoj Yadav served but exemption filed submitting that witness is busy in operational duty.

Summons issued against PW Mr. Aashit Yadav received back unserved with the report that address could not be found. Issue fresh summons to PW Aashit Yadav through Worthy Additional Director NCB and IO. Summons be also issued to PW Mr. Manoj Kumar Yadav and witnesses at serial no. 13 & 14 for NDOH.

List for PE on **04.12.2024 & 05.12.2024.**

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
02.09.2024**