

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 573/2022

NCB Vs. Pradeep Kumar Jha and Anr.

04.12.2024

This court has 32 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months.

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Manas Agarwal, Ld counsel for both accused.

Both accused from JC.

PW4 Mr. Manoj Kumar Yadav, IO NCB, DZU

PW4 Mr. Manoj Kumar Yadav partly examined in chief his further examination in chief is deferred on request of Ld. SPP for NCB that he has to attend an urgent matter in another court.

List for PE on **05.12.2024** i.e. date already fixed.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
04.12.2024