

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 573/2022**

**NCB Vs. Pradeep Kumar Jha & Anr.**

**29.04.2025**

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Naveen Panwar, Ld. counsel for both accused.

Both accused from JC.

PW4 Manoj Kumar Yadav in person.

Ld. SPP for NCB submitted that evidence of PW4 Manoj Kumar may be recorded after evidence of seizing IO Sandeep Kumnar as the case property has to be exhibited. One opportunity is granted to NCB to lead evidence of Mr. Sandeep Kumar and PW4 Mr. Manoj Kumar.

Issue summons to seizing IO Mr. Sandeep Kumar PW4 Mr. Manoj Kumar and PW3 Amit Kumar Tiwari for next date.

List for PE on **25.07.2025 & 05.08.2025.**

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
29.04.2025**