

SC 573/2022

NCB Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR JHA AND OTHERS

25.07.2025

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Manas Agarwal, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

Both accused produced from JC.

PW5 Sh. Sandeep Kumar examined, cross examined
at large and discharged.

Put up for PE on **05.08.2025** i.e. date already fixed.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
25.07.2025