

**SC 573/2022**  
**NCB Vs. Pradeep Kumar Jha & Others**

05.08.2025

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.  
Sh. Manas Agarwal, Ld. Counsel for both accused.  
Accused Ekoh Collins and accused Pradeep Kumar  
Jha produced from JC.

PW4 Sh. Manoj Kumar further examined in chief,  
partly cross examined, his further cross examination is deferred  
due to paucity of time.

Fresh summons be issued to PW4 Sh. Manoj Kumar  
and witness at serial no. 07 and MHCM along-with entire case  
property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **18.12.2025**.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**05.08.2025**