

SC573/2022

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs. PRADEEP
KUMAR JHA AND OTHERS**

11.02.2026

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Ms. Shivani Sharma, Ld. counsel for both accused persons.

Accused persons produced from JC.

PW-3 Sh. Amit Kumar Tiwary and PW-6 Sh. Dhananjay Some are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. SPP submits that some of the witnesses have already been summoned for 12.02.2026. Accordingly, the matter be listed for PE on **12.02.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
11.02.2026