

SC573/2022

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs.PRADEEP KUMAR
JHA AND OTHERS**

12.03.2026

*Case is under direction of expeditious trial by the Hon'ble
Supreme Court of India*

Present: Sh. Sh. Manish Gupta, Ld. Substitute SPP for Sh.
Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Aditya Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for accused P.K.
Jha and Ekoh Collins.

PW-10 Sh. Ashit Yadav is further cross-examined
and discharged.

PW Ravi Singh, Dy. Manager, on behalf of the
ICICI Bank is present but is not carrying the original documents.
He is discharged with directions to produce the same on the
NDOH. He be summoned on the NDOH.

Issue summons to witnesses mentioned at S. No. 5
from the list of witnesses for next date of hearing.

List for PE on **17.03.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
12.03.2026/p