

S.CNO 573/22
NCB V/S PRADEEP KUMAR JHA

17.03.2026

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Mohd. Yasir, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused P.K.
Jha and Ekoh Collins alongwith accused P.K.Jha.
Accused Ekoh Collins produced from JC.

PW-11 Sh. Vijender Singh, Sub-Inspector is partly examined-in-chief. His further examination-in-chief is deferred as it is already lunch time and in the post lunch session, several matters are listed. He be summoned afresh for the NDOH. MHC(M) be also summoned.

Matter be listed for further examination of this witness on **27.03.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
17.03.2026/p