

**SC573/2022**

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs.PRADEEP KUMAR  
JHA AND OTHERS**

**27.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.  
Sh. Mohd. Yasir, Ld. Proxy counsel for both  
accused.  
Both accused produced from JC.

PW-11 Sh. Vijender Singh is further examined-in-chief, however his further examination-in-chief is deferred as it is lunch time and Ld. SPP submits that in the post lunch session he has to go to the hospital where his mother is admitted. PW-11 be summoned afresh for the NDOH.

List for PE on **24.04.2026**.

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**27.03.2026/p**