

SC 573/2022

NCB Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR JHA AND ANR.

25.05.2026

There are two time bound cases in addition to one case under direction of expeditious trial listed before it.

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Ms. Manvi Gupta, Ld. counsel for accused.

Accused Pradeep Kumar Jha produced from JC (Jail No.10 , Rohini Jail).

Accused Ekoh Collins Chidubem produced from JC (Jail No. 3, Tihar Jail)

PW12 Sh. Ravi Singh examined, cross examined and discharged.

Issue summons to witness at serial no. 5 & 6 and MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Matter be listed for PE on **25.07.2026**.

(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.)

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
25.05.2026/r